
SB6040 Stakeholder/Engagement List 

*CPARB Members, PRC Members, BEDBI Committee together with the following… 

Rep Name Contact CPARB Notes 
Hospital Districts Corey Fedie cfedie@earh.org Y East 
Hospital Districts Cory Hamilton Cory_Hamilton@valleymed.org N PRC, UW, West 
OMWBE Lekha Fernandes lekhaF@omwbe.wa.gov Y DBDEI Committee 
OMWBE Tim Kenney Tim.kenney@omwbe.gov N Support 
OMWBE Ethan Swanson ethans@omwbe.wa.gov N Support 
Diverse Business Bobby Forch, Jr. bforch@gmail.com Y DBDEI Committee 
Diverse Business Irene Reyes glovelady@excelsupplycompany.com Y DBDEI Committee 
Diverse Business Young Sang-Song y.song@songconsultingllc.com N DBDEI Committee 
Diverse Business Catina Patton catina@pnwdiverse.solutions.com N PRC  
Diverse Business Henry Yates Henry.yates@comcast.net N Stakeholder 
DES Janet Jansen Janet.Jansen@des.wa.gov Y  
DES Bill Frare bill.frare@des.wa.gov N Stakeholder 
DES Charles Wilson charles.wilson@des.wa.gov N DBDEI Committee 
WSDOT  Jackie Bayne Jackie.Bayne@wsdot.wa.gov N DBDEI Committee 
WSDOT  Earl Key KeyE@wsdot.wa.gov N DBDEI Committee 
WSDOT Art McCluskey mcclusa@wsdot.wa.gov N PRC 
Engineers Santosh Kuruvilla santosh@xltech.com Y DBDEI Committee, DBE 
Architects Bruce Hayashi brucehayashi@millerhayashi.com Y PRC, DBE 
Architect Ato Apiafi Ato.a@atoapiafi.com N Stakeholder 
Owner’s Rep Aleanna Kondelis Aleanna.kondelis@hillintl.com N DBDEI Committee 
Architects Becky Barnhart bbarnhart@integrusarch.com N PRC 
Engineers Ron Paananen Ron.paananen@hdrinc.com N PRC 
General Contractors Keith Michel keithm@formacc.com Y DBDEI Committee 
General Contractors Robin Strom rstrom@anderson-const.com Y DBDEI Committee 
General Contractors Stephanie Caldwell Stephanie.caldwell@absherco.com N DBDEI Committee 
General Contractors Rachael Pease Rachsel.pease@bnbuilders.com N DBDEI Committee 
General Contractors Chip Tull Chip-Tull@hoffmancorp.com N DBDEI Committee, East 
Specialty Contractors Steven Russo srusso@umci.com Y  
Specialty Contractors John Salinas johnii@salinasconcrete.com Y DBE, general 
Specialty Subs Ben Fraser bfraser@tclcon.com N Tunista 
Specialty Subs Stacy Johnson stacy@auburnmechanical.com N Auburn Mechanical, DBE 
Specialty Subs Mari Borrero mari@aad-wa.com N Diverse subcontractor 
Small Business Jimmy Matta jimmymatta@msn.com N Diverse General Contractor 
School Districts Karen Mooseker moosekerkw@mukilteo.wednet.edu Y  
School Districts Shelly Henderson HendersonSA@mukilteo.wednet.edu N DBDEI Committee 
School Districts Taine Wilton wiltont@edmonds.wednet.edu N PRC, Edmonds 

School Districts Jay Rowell jrowell@cvsd.org N Central Valley SD 
School Districts Morris Albridge maldrid@tacoma.k12.wa.us N Stakeholder 
Cities Mark Nakagawara Mark.Nakagawara@seattle.gov Y  
Cities Cathy Robinson Crobin12@uw.edu N DBDEI (Lynnwood) 
Cities Linda De Bolt LDeBolt@bellevuewa.gov N  
Cities Jessica Murphy Jessica.murphy@seattle.gov N PRC, large 
Cities Jason Nechanicky jnechanicky@spokanecity.org N Medium, east 
Cities Irma Bottineau purchasing@ci.richland.wa.us N  
Counties Matt Rasmussen Matt.rasmussen@co.benton.wa.us Y Small 
Counties Kyle Twohig  ktwohig@spokanecounty.org N PRC, Spokane 
Counties Rebecca Turner Rebecca.Turner@ClallamCountyWA.gov N  
Ports Janice Zahn Zahn.j@portseattle.org Y Large, west 
Ports Dawn Egbert degbert@Portvanusa.com N Medium, south 
Ports Maija Lampinen maijal@portofeverett.com N Medium, west 
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Ports Kim Detrolio kdretrolio@portofmoseslake.com N Small, east 
Higher Education Olivia Yang Olivia.yang@wsu.edu Y DBDEI Committee, large 
Higher Education Jeannie Natta jnatta@uw.edu N PRC, UW 
Higher Education Cindy Magruder magruder@uw.edu N DBDEI Committee, large 
Higher Education Brian Ross Brian.ross@wwu.edu N  
Transportation Linneth Riley-Hall Linneth.riley-hall@soundtransit.org Y Large 
Transportation Brenda Nnambi brenda.nnambi@soundtransit.org N DBDEI Committee, large 
Transportation Linda Shilley lshilley@piercetransit.org N Pierce Transit 
Transportation Rob Orvis rorvis@bft.org N Ben Franklin Transit 
Transportation Cyndie Eddy Cyndie.eddy@commtrans.org N Community Transit 
Special Use District Diane Pottinger dianep@northcitywater.org N 1621 Workgroup 
Special Use District Melissa Coulter mcoulter@spokanepfd.org N  
PUD Jason Stordahl Jstrodahl@gcpud.org N Grant County PUD 
Housing Authorities April Black ablack@tacomahousing.org N Tacoma Public  Housing 
Fire Districts Purchasing purchasing@southsnofire.org N South Snohomish County 

Fire Districts Tim Day Tim.day@vrfa.org N Valley Regional Fire Authority 

Fire Districts  info@southkingfire.org N South King County 

Fire Districts  finance@rentonrfa.org N Renton Reg Fire Authority 

Labor Mark Riker mark@wabuildingtrades.org Y  

Labor Josh Swanson jswanson@iuoe302.org Y  
Community Org Tabor 100 paulasardinas@fmsglobalstrategies.com N Paula Sardinas 
Community Org MBDA fboykin@cityoftacoma.org N Frank Boykin 
Community Org NAMC rcarmstead@aol.com N Bob Armstead 
Community Org AWMB glovelady@awmbwa.org N Irene Reyes 
Community Org MWBA Vicky.schiantarelli@hotmail.com N  
Community Org COMTO gmartelly@piercetransit.org N  
Community Org AGC kelleyb@hswc.com N  
Community Org NWBA Vicky.schiantarelli@hotmail.com N  
Community Org ACEC info@acec-wa.org N Van Collins 
Community Org Ports cherman@washingtonports.org N Washington Ports 
Community Org Counties aswanson@wsac.org N Wa St Assoc of Counties 
Community Org Cities brandyd@awcnet.org N Brandy DeLange 
Community Org MRSC jrose@mrsc.org N Jon Rose 
Community Org SBCTC slocke@sbctc.edu N Susan Locke, DED 
Community Org Fire Chiefs RogerF@WFCA.WA.gov N Roger Ferris, 1621 Committee 
Community Org WA PUD Association landerson@wpuda.org N 1621 Committee 
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